JUNIORS

Pos
Pos | Gral Dorsal | Tiempo |Promedio Apellidos Nombre Categoria Club
1 39 67 02:04:52.5 08:36.07 DOMINGUEZ ROSALES ALFREDO JUN M ALPINO JARAPALOS
2 44 226 02:07:46.0 08:48.06 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ ALVARO JUN M PEGASO
ABSOLUTOS + VETERANOS
Pos
Pos | Gral Dorsal | Tiempo |Promedio Apellidos Nombre Categoria Club
11 1 01:30:29.4 06:14.04 DE LA MORENA ENRIQUEZ JESUS ABS M ATLETISMO CUENCA
2 2 2 01:35:23.1 06:34.07 LOPEZ CASTAN DAVID ABS M RUNNIGTEAM-TRANGOWORLD
33 41 01:37:54.0 06:45.01 MUDARRA SANCHEZ MIGUEL ABS M HOCKEY ALCALA
4 4 25 01:42:26.6 07:03.09 BAEZA LOPEZ OSCAR ABS M LA ACEBEDA-LA GRANJA-VALSAIN
55 264 01:43:41.3 07:09.00 TORRES LOPEZ MIGUEL ANGEL ABS M ALPINO BENALMADENA
6 6 29 01:44:33.0 07:12.06 BARON YUSTE JOSE JULIAN ABS M CLUB TRIATLON TORREMOLINOS
77 78 01:44:37.0 07:12.08 FERNANDEZ GALVEZ JESUS ABS M SPORT LAB
8 8 129 01:44:38.4 07:12.09 IMBERNON GUERRERO JUAN ABS M ATLETISMO SANTA FE
99 233 01:48:04.8 07:27.02 RUIZ GOMEZ DAVID ABS M APER ALCOI
10 10 192 01:48:38.5 07:29.05 PAZOS TORRES FRNCISCO JAVIER ABS M NUTRIAS PANTANERAS
11 11 201 01:49:42.0 07:33.09 PEULA GARCIA JOSE MANUEL ABS M ATLETISMO Y MONTARNA ATARFE
12 12 263 01:50:13.4 07:36.01 TORRES LOPEZ JOSE JAVIER ABS M CLUB ALPINO BENALMADENA
BARRANCO ALCAZAR. JEREZ DEL
13 13 132 01:50:36.2 07:37.06 JABALERA RODRIGUEZ MANUEL ABS M MARQUESADO
14 14 218 01:51:36.3 07:41.08 REVENGA ORDONEZ JOSE MARIANO ABS M SPORT-LAB
15 15 223 01:51:46.8 07:42.05 RODRIGUEZ DE LA OLIVA JOSE MARIA VET M DEPORTIVO OGIJARES
16 16 185 01:51:57.0 07:43.02 PAN ROMAN LUIS IGNACIO ABS M EL ACEBUCHE
17 17 55 01:53:55.7 07:51.04 CRUZRUIZ RAMON ABS M LA PANDILLA
18 18 63 01:54:43.1 07:54.06 DISLA PUCHE FRANCISCO ABS M RUNNING TEAM - LA TIENDA
19 19 277 01:54:51.6 07:55.02 LOBATO RODRIGUEZ ANTONIO ABS M ALPINO BENALMADENA
20 20 245 01:56:07.0 08:00.04 SANCHIS KILDERS PABLO ABS M GRUPO MONTANA POLITECNICO
21 21 90 01:56:29.3 08:02.00 FLORIDO MARMOLEJO MIGUEL ANGEL ABS M X
22 22 18 01:56:30.6 08:02.01 ANGULO OTINAR ERNESTO ABS M X
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47
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53
54
238
221
204
119
128
249
209
44
267
219
200
12
228
234
102
32
39
261
101
19
88
253
240
112
49
224
242
126
80
237
145

01:57:32.3
01:58:33.5
01:58:47.4
01:59:06.4
01:59:27.3
02:01:01.0
02:01:02.8
02:01:30.7
02:02:32.3
02:03:17.2
02:03:25.1
02:03:28.6
02:03:41.8
02:03:51.8
02:04:23.3
02:04:38.0
02:05:43.2
02:06:19.1
02:07:19.5
02:07:41.6
02:07:49.5
02:08:07.5
02:08:14.2
02:08:17.1
02:09:04.7
02:09:15.4
02:09:26.4
02:09:55.4
02:10:11.7
02:10:29.3
02:11:21.0
02:12:38.4
02:13:07.7

08:06.03
08:10.05
08:11.05
08:12.08
08:14.02
08:20.07
08:20.08
08:22.08
08:27.00
08:30.01
08:30.07
08:30.09
08:31.08
08:32.05
08:34.07
08:35.07
08:40.02
08:42.06
08:46.08
08:48.03
08:48.09
08:50.01
08:50.06
08:50.08
08:54.01
08:54.08
08:55.06
08:57.06
08:58.07
08:59.09
09:03.05
09:08.08
09:10.08

CORREA ALAMINOS
CORTES CORTES
SALGADO MANGAS
ROCHE

PONCE IBANEZ
GREGORI ROBLEDILLO
HUETE ALLUT
SANUDO CARO
PUERTAS CARDENAS
CASILLAS SEVILLA
VALLE MARTOS

RIOS ROLDAN

PEREZ PASCUAL - HERANZ
ALCANTARA LOPEZ
RODRIGUEZ PARDO
RUIZ GUTIERREZ
GARCIA MARTIN
BERNARDINO CORDERO
CANOVAS TOLINO
SORIANO CONTRERAS
GARCIA LOPEZ

ARCO ADAMUZ
FIGUEROA ORTURNO
SERRANO GONZALEZ
SANCHEZ DIAZ
GOMEZ VAZQUEZ
CASTRO GARCIA
RODRIGUEZ GIJON
SANCHEZ QUINTERO
HERVAS MUNOZ
FERNANDEZ GARCIA
SALADO MARTIN
LOPEZ MARTIN

CARLOS ENRIQUE
JUAN MANUEL
JOSE ANTONIO
CHRISTOPHE
FRANCISCO
JOSE

ANTONIO

PEDRO

DIONISIO ALBERTO
JESUS

ISMAEL
FRANCISCO JAVIER
EDUARDO
ALBERTO

JORGE
SANTIAGO
JESUS

ANTONIO
MANUEL

JOSE JOAQUIN
CARLOS JAVIER
PEDRO

MANUEL
FERNANDO
FRANCISCO JAVIER
MIGUEL ANGEL
JOSE LUIS
PEDRO
FRANCISCO JOSE
FRANCISO
RAFAEL ANGEL
VICENTE

JESUS

ABS M
ABS M
VET M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
VET M
VET M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
VET M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
VET M

X
KM1-RONDA

DANTZALEKU SAKANA

SENDA

VERTICALIA

GRUP MUNTANYA VALLDIGNA
SPORT LAB

X

INDEPENDIENTE

UBRIQUE-TRAIL

TRIALANDALUS

CORDUBA TRAIL

BOMBERS MARINA BAIXA

X

INDEPENDIENTE

X

CORDUBA TRAIL

CORDUBA TRAIL

CLUB ATLETISMO MANDARACHE CA
RED DEPORTIVA YECLA

PENA GUARA
TURISMODEPRIEGO.COM

NERJA ATLETISMO

CORDUBA TRAIL

X

SOCIEDAD EXCURSIONISTA DE MAL
DEPORTEMANIA CXM

PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES

CLUB DEPORTIVO CHICLANERO
MUEBLES TORGA DE MANCHA REAL
CORDUBA TRAIL

CLUB NERJA ATLETISMO

TIERRA TRAGAME
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69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

59
60
61
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84

86
87
88
89
90
93
94
95

57
258
150
24
161
69
50
168
274
146
235
115
174
28
248
179
205
46
48
164
272
93
122

155

21
199
76
13
83
17
210
30

02:13:30.2
02:13:44.9
02:14:03.1
02:15:18.3
02:15:39.8
02:15:40.7
02:16:40.2
02:16:51.0
02:16:54.5
02:17:12.7
02:17:49.1
02:18:01.3
02:18:02.4
02:18:36.4
02:18:37.9
02:18:39.6
02:19:35.1
02:19:55.5
02:20:00.6
02:20:11.2
02:20:17.0
02:20:52.4
02:20:54.2

02:21:01.2

02:21:22.3
02:21:23.9
02:21:25.1
02:21:38.4
02:22:13.4
02:23:15.0
02:23:28.0
02:23:36.1

09:12.04
09:13.04
09:14.07
09:19.08
09:21.03
09:21.04
09:25.05
09:26.02
09:26.05
09:27.07
09:30.02
09:31.01
09:31.02
09:33.05
09:33.06
09:33.07
09:37.05
09:39.00
09:39.03
09:40.00
09:40.04
09:42.09
09:43.00

09:43.05

09:44.09
09:45.00
09:45.01
09:46.01
09:48.05
09:52.07
09:53.06
09:54.02

CHAVES GUTIERREZ
SIERRA RUIZ

MARIN CARRILLO
BAENA ALVAREZ
MESA CARO
DUERNAS ORTIZ
CENTINARO
MONTES SANCHEZ
WAGO QUESADA
LOPEZ ZAPATA
RUIZ MARISCAL
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ
MURNOZ ASENSIO
BARAJAS SEGLAR
SANZ BALAGUER
NUNEZ CABRAL
PONTES IBANEZ
CASTILLO MONTES
CASTRO GARCIA
MOLINA CUADROS
VAZQUEZ MOLINA
GALAN ARENA
GUTIERREZ LIMONES

MARTINEZ GARCIA

ARGOTE ENRIQUEZ
PEREZ MORENO
FERNANDEZ CARMONA
ALMAGRO MARTOS
FERNANDEZ VERA
ANDRADE INFANTE
QUERO CASASOLA
BATESON

VICTOR JESUS
JUAN ANTONIO
MIGUEL ANGEL
GERARDO
DAVID

JOSE ANTONIO
MARCO
RAFAEL
JAVIER

JUAN

IGNACIO
JORGE RAFAEL
JOSE
CRISTIAN
CARLOS

JOSE

RAFAEL
F.JAVIER
JUAN CARLOS
DAVID

DANIEL

JUAN CARLOS
JOSE LUIS
ANGEL MARTINEZ
GARCIA
RAFAEL M2
FRANCISCO RAFAEL
JUAN

NESTOR
JUANJO

JUAN
ABRAHAM
PAUL

ABS M
VET M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
VET M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
VET M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M

ABS M

ABS M
ABS M
VET M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
VET M

GRUPO ALPINO BENALMADENA
ATLETISMO ALBOLOTE

X

TRIATLON ARMILLA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

SENDA MONTANA

CARCABUEY TURISMO RURAL
X

DEPORTEMANIA CXM
SALTABALATES

ATLETISMO DE MONTANA ATARFE
EXTENUACION VALDEPENAS

X

CLUB DE ORIENTACION LOS CALIFA
CLUB ALPINO JARAPALOS
CLUB DE MONTANA LA VEREA
X

DEPORTEMANIA CXM

X

X

SIERRA DEL PINAR
ALCALARENO DE MONTANA

X

CORDUBA TRAIL

CORDUBA TRAIL

C.D. AZNAITIN

INDEPENDIENTE

MARATHON CARTAGENA

X

X

TEAM AXARSPORT O INDEPENDIEN



88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

117
118
119

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
123
124
125
126
127

128

129
130

70
27
259
33
257
117
142
130
40
58
85
181
194
165
180
51
191
190
120
65
177
278
87
189
113
229
116
60
104

72

266
184

02:24:37.7
02:24:38.5
02:24:57.2
02:25:30.1
02:26:52.1
02:26:53.9
02:27:27.2
02:28:15.2
02:28:44.2
02:28:48.1
02:28:55.2
02:29:03.9
02:29:43.2
02:29:47.8
02:30:02.8
02:30:25.5
02:30:41.2
02:32:14.8
02:33:52.4
02:34:07.2
02:35:14.5
02:35:15.8
02:35:16.9
02:35:30.5
02:36:27.1
02:36:34.5
02:38:11.7
02:38:33.6
02:39:00.9

02:39:08.6

02:39:20.9
02:41:39.8

09:58.04
09:58.05
09:59.08
10:02.00
10:07.07
10:07.08
10:10.01
10:13.04
10:15.04
10:15.07
10:16.02
10:16.08
10:19.05
10:19.08
10:20.08
10:22.04
10:23.05
10:29.09
10:36.07
10:37.07
10:42.03
10:42.04
10:42.05
10:43.04
10:47.03
10:47.08
10:54.06
10:56.01
10:57.09

10:58.05

10:59.03
11:08.09

ESCRIHUELA BOSCH
BANULS PALOMARES
SOLERO MEJIAS
BERRIO TORRIJOS
SEVILLLA GARRON
GORDILLO BAREA
LOPEZ JIMENEZ
ISRAEL AFRIAT
CARRASCOSO NOGALES
DE LA CARRERA CARO
FERRER FERNANDEZ
OSORIO MADERA
PENA PEREZ

MOLINA CUADROS
OBREGON MARTINEZ
COBO SANCHEZ
PATERSON

PASTOR LAPARRA
GUAITA SANJUAN
DOMINGUEZ LUZON
NARANJO SALADO
SANCHEZ ARRABAL
FERRIZ MEDINA
PASCUAL RODRIGUEZ
GONZALEZ ORTAGA
RODRIGUEZ RAMOS
GOODACRE

DE LA TORRE MARIN
GARCIA RAMA

ESCUDEROS RODRIGUEZ DE

GUZMAN
VALENCIA RODRIGUEZ
PAJUELO PRIETO

XIMO

JOAN VICENT
JESUS

JUAN

PEDRO

JOSE MARIA
MIGUEL

LEON

SERGIO
FCO.JAVIER
JUAN CARLOS
JUAN MANUEL
JORGE MIGUEL
FRANCISCO ELOY
JUAN ANTONIO
JOSE ANTONIO
REED

LUIS

JUAN ALFONSO
SANTIAGO
JESUS

JUAN MANUEL
CARLOS

JUAN

FIDEL

JORGE
CHRISTOPHER
RAMON
FRANCISCO JAVIER

RAFAEL

JOSE FRANCISCO
ANTONIO

ABS M
ABS M
VET M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
VET M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
VET M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
VET M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
VET M

ABS M

ABS M
ABS M

GRUP MUNTANYA VALLDIGNA
GRUP MUNTANYA VALLDIGNA
GRUPO ALPINO BENALMADENA
X

MANILVA GRUCAM

MANILVA GRUCAM

GRUPO ALPINO BENALMADENA
GAB

CLUB ALPINO AMA DABLAM
CLUB ATLETISMO PUEBLA

X

CLU ALPINO AMA-DABLAM

X

X

VERTICALIA

INDEPENDIENTE

X

GRUP DE MUNTANYA VALLDIGNA
RED DEPORTIVA YECLA
ALPINO JARAPALOS

NUTRIAS PANTANERAS

AMADA BLANC SAN PEDRO
OTAVIA

A DESTIEMPO TABARCA-ELX
NUTRIAS PANTANERAS

X

TEAM AXARSPORT

X

X

COTA 2000

CLUB ALCALARENO DE MONTANA
X



120 131 162 02:41:41.9 11:09.01 MILAN PAJUELO JESUS ABS M CLUB ATLETISMO PUEBLA
121 132 68 02:41:58.4 11:10.02 DONA MARIN RAFAEL ANGEL ABS M X
122 133 15 02:42:57.7 11:14.03 ALVAREZ SALCEDO RAFAEL ABS M CORDUBA TRAIL
123 134 114 02:43:05.7 11:14.08 GONZALEZ PEREZ VICENTE ABS M X
124 135 232 02:43:12.3 11:15.03 RUEDA LOPEZ FELIX ABS M X
125 136 97 02:43:29.2 11:16.05 GARCIA ARCO MANUEL ABS M DEPORTEMANIA CXM
126 137 123 02:43:47.1 11:17.07 GUTIERREZ RODRIGUEZ HUGO ABS M CLUB ATLETISMO ARMILLA
127 138 176 02:47:17.6 11:32.02 NARANJO SALADO LUIS ABS M NUTRIAS PANTANERAS
128 139 35 02:47:19.5 11:32.03 BOLIVAR GARCIA JOSE IGNACIO ABS M AL BORDE DE LO INCONCEBIBLE
129 140 197 02:49:14.3 11:40.02 PEREZ MARIN JORGE VET M SALTABALATES
130 141 269 02:50:05.0 11:43.07 VASCON CAMPOS JESUS ABS M X
131 142 124 02:50:06.3 11:43.08 HERNANDEZ BERTRAN MIGUEL ABS M X
132 143 137 02:51:17.0 11:48.07 LEON DOBLAS JUAN FRANCISCO ABS M X
133 144 86 02:55:14.2 12:05.01 FERRI MASCARELL SANTIAGO ABS M DESTILERIAS FERRI
134 145 77 02:55:21.8 12:05.06 FERNANDEZ CONTRERAS RUBEN ABS M X
135 146 182 02:56:02.8 12:08.04 OSUNA JIMENEZ JOSE VET M CLUB ATLETISMO ALBOLOTE
136 147 153 02:56:27.0 12:10.01 MARTIN PEREZ JOSE ANTONIO ABS M X
137 148 230 02:57:50.9 12:15.09 RODRIGUEZ TORIBIO ANTONIO VET M ATLETISMO FERMIN CACHO-ANDUJ/
138 149 159 02:58:21.0 12:18.00 MERA SALAS JUAN CARLOS ABS M LOS LENTOSDETORREBLANCA
139 150 144 02:59:45.8 12:23.08 LOPEZ MARTIN RAUL ABS M CLUB NERJA ATLETISMO
140 151 64 03:04:06.6 12:41.08 DOMINGUEZ LUZON ANTONIO VET M ALPINO JARAPALOS
141 152 98 03:06:56.2 12:53.05 GARCIA CASTRO JOSE LUIS ABS M CARACOLES RUNNING
142 154 276 03:11:43.9 13:13.03 GARCIA ARCO CARLOS ENRIQUE ABS M DEPORTEMANIA CXM
143 155 246 03:36:01.0 14:53.08 SANTAMARIA REPULLO TOMAS ABS M X
144 156 66 03:36:23.2 14:55.03 DOMINGUEZ LUZON MANUEL VET M ALPINO JARAPALOS
VETERANOS
Pos

Pos Gral Dorsal | Tiempo |Promedio Apellidos Nombre Categoria Club

1 15 223 01:51:46.8 07:42.05 RODRIGUEZ DE LA OLIVA JOSE MARIA VET M DEPORTIVO OGIJARES

2 25 238 01:58:47.4 08:11.05 SALGADO MANGAS JOSE ANTONIO VET M DANTZALEKU SAKANA

3 41 32 02:06:19.1 08:42.06 BERNARDINO CORDERO ANTONIO VET M CORDUBA TRAIL



4 42 39 02:07:19.5 08:46.08 CANOVAS TOLINO MANUEL VET M CLUB ATLETISMO MANDARACHE CA

5 52 224 02:09:55.4 08:57.06 RODRIGUEZ GIJON PEDRO VET M PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES

6 58 145 02:13:07.7 09:10.08 LOPEZ MARTIN JESUS VET M TIERRA TRAGAME

7 60 258 02:13:44.9 09:13.04 SIERRA RUIZ JUAN ANTONIO VET M ATLETISMO ALBOLOTE

8 71 235 02:17:49.1 09:30.02 RUIZ MARISCAL IGNACIO VET M SALTABALATES

9 77 205 02:19:35.1 09:37.05 PONTES IBANEZ RAFAEL VET M CLUB DE MONTANA LA VEREA
10 88 76 02:21:25.1 09:45.01 FERNANDEZ CARMONA JUAN VET M C.D. AZNAITIN
11 95 30 02:23:36.1 09:54.02 BATESON PAUL VET M TEAM AXARSPORT O INDEPENDIEN
12 98 259 02:24:57.2 09:59.08 SOLERO MEJIAS JESUS VET M GRUPO ALPINO BENALMADENA
13 112 180 02:30:02.8 10:20.08 OBREGON MARTINEZ JUAN ANTONIO VET M VERTICALIA
14 117 65 02:34:07.2 10:37.07 DOMINGUEZ LUZON SANTIAGO VET M ALPINO JARAPALOS
15 121 189 02:35:30.5 10:43.04 PASCUAL RODRIGUEZ JUAN VET M A DESTIEMPO TABARCA-ELX
16 127 104 02:39:00.9 10:57.09 GARCIA RAMA FRANCISCO JAVIER VET M X
17 140 197 02:49:14.3 11:40.02 PEREZ MARIN JORGE VET M SALTABALATES
18 146 182 02:56:02.8 12:08.04 OSUNA JIMENEZ JOSE VET M CLUB ATLETISMO ALBOLOTE
19 148 230 02:57:50.9 12:15.09 RODRIGUEZ TORIBIO ANTONIO VET M ATLETISMO FERMIN CACHO-ANDUJ/
20 151 64 03:04:06.6 12:41.08 DOMINGUEZ LUZON ANTONIO VET M ALPINO JARAPALOS
21 156 66 03:36:23.2 14:55.03 DOMINGUEZ LUZON MANUEL VET M ALPINO JARAPALOS

ABSOLUTAS + VETERANAS
Pos
Pos Gral Dorsal | Tiempo |Promedio Apellidos Nombre Categoria Club

1 56 38 02:11:34.0 09:04.04 CAMACHO ORTEGA NOELIA ABS F CLUB HOCKEY ALCALA

2 62 14 02:14:06.8 09:14.09 ALOS RODRIGO SILVIA ABS F APER ACLOI

3 63 a7 02:15:17.3 09:19.08 CASTILLO RUANO BELEN ABS F MARATHON CARTAGENA

4 85 7 02:21:12.0 09:44.02 GARCIA CUEVAS CARMEN VET F TIERRA TRAGAME

5 91 91 02:22:16.2 09:48.07 FONTANA PEREZ PALOMA ABS F O-ADEMA

6 92 215 02:22:42.2 09:50.04 RAMIREZ VELA MARIA DEL CARMEN ABS F EL ACEBUCHE

7 107 81 02:29:00.8 10:16.06 FERNANDEZ MANZANO MARIA ABS F X

8 108 265 02:29:02.0 10:16.06 URDIALES LORCA MAITE ABS F NERJA

9 122 275 02:36:12.7 10:46.03 ZEA MONTERO CHARO VET F ALPINO JARAPALOS
10 153 100 03:11:40.9 13:13.01 GARCIA GONZALEZ MARIA ABS F CLUB ATLETISMO PUEBLA



VETERANAS

Pos
Pos | Gral Dorsal | Tiempo |Promedio Apellidos Nombre Categoria Club
1 85 7 02:21:12.0 09:44.02 GARCIA CUEVAS CARMEN VET F TIERRA TRAGAME
2 122 275 02:36:12.7 10:46.03 ZEA MONTERO CHARO VET F ALPINO JARAPALOS



